# 2023 TOPSHAM FAIR LADIES SKILLET TOSS CONTEST



## LOCATION – DEMOLITION DERBY RING

## FRIDAY, AUGUST 11<sup>TH</sup>

#### Register Day of Event at 5:00 pm • CONTEST STARTS 6:00 pm

### AGE DIVISIONS:

- 1. 18 thru 40 years old
- 2. 41 and above

#### **RULES AND REGULATIONS:**

- 1. Open to all women ages 18 and above.
- 2. Topsham Fair will provide an official competition skillet.
- 3. Two underhand throws per contestant; running or walking tosses permitted.
- 4. No gloves or hand grip products allowed.
- 5. Practice throws allowed before 5:45pm.
- 6. Throw must be straight out the course. Measurements will be taken on the center line as close as possible to the final resting spot.
- 7. Crossing the foul line will result in disqualification.
- 8. All participants must sign a waiver.
- 9. 1<sup>st</sup> place trophy (skillet) and ribbons for 1<sup>st</sup> through 3<sup>rd</sup> place for each division.

If you have any questions, please contact the Fair Office at 729-1943 or check us out on the web: <u>www.topshamfair.net</u>

# 2023 TOPSHAM FAIR

#### LADIES SKILLET TOSS CONTEST

Friday, August 11<sup>th</sup>, 6pm – Demolition Derby Ring

#### **Registration & Waiver**

Name				
Address				
Phone		Email		
	Age division:	18-40	41-above	

#### Rules

- 1. Open to all women ages 18 and above.
- 2. Topsham Fair will provide an official competition skillet.
- 3. Two underhand throws per contestant; running or walking tosses permitted.
- 4. No gloves or hand grip products allowed.
- 5. Practice throws allowed before 5:45pm.
- 6. Throw must be straight out the course. Measurements will be taken on the center line as close as possible to the final resting spot.
- 7. Crossing the foul line will result in disqualification.
- 8. All participants must sign a waiver.
- 9. 1<sup>st</sup> place trophy (skillet) and ribbons for 1<sup>st</sup> through 3<sup>rd</sup> place for each division.

I have read and agree to the above rules I agree that the Topsham Fair, organizers of this event, sponsors, and any others connected with this event will not be held responsible for any accident or injury or for lost or stolen items that may be incurred during this contest. I also agree to all the conditions of the above application. The Topsham Fair has the right to use any data, pictures, etc. collected for marketing purposes.